FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

05-11-2000



101353082

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200	. 5 . 5 5 5 5 5 5						
NUO SAPR 17 PN 3 5							
OPRIEMA: SRECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET						
OPRIFINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
	X Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #							
	Control Other Co						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name The Highsmith Company, Inc.	Month Day Year						
Manie The Highsmith Company, Inc. 01 13 1994							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Highsmith Inc.							

P.O. Box 800 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Wisconsin Fort Atkinson Address (line 3) State/Country **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual

53538 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

**Association** Corporation Other

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Wisconsin

05/11/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000021 1886423

DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:488

40.00 OF 25.00 OF

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDITION. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0859

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002?	1618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 608-257-7	766
Name	Shelley J. Safer		
Address (line 1)	LATHROP & CLARK LLP		
Address (line 2)	740 Regent Street, Su	ite 400	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1507		
Address (line 4)	· Madison, WI 53701-15	07	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 2
Number of Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Proper of Payment: Enclosed X Account	Registration N  Registration N  1886423 113870  rof properties involved. #  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  Deposit Account	umber(s)
	•	ion to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
To atta	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the factories active copy of the original delicated herein.	oregoing information is true and corrections. Charges to deposit account	ct and any are authorized, as
Sh	elley J. Safer  e of Person Signing	Signature Safer	March 28, 2000 Date Signed
Livain	e er r er serr er grim. g	7	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0860

, ~ <del>2,</del> 2, 2, 4					
OR ( ) Constant		45	3000		
VP2 . 3	ARTICI	ES OF	AMEND	MENT	
	41-101	Stock (	or profit.		
. Nar	ne, of Corporation:			Mily & Inc.	11 145.70 11 12 14 15 15
Ter	t of Amendment (Refer to th	e existing or	ncies of moorp	walon and visition	$\boldsymbol{A}$
	emine those tiems to be chang teraph being changed and how				
The	RESOLVED, THAT, Art	iclė i ć	f the Rest	ated Articles of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to	orporation of The High read as follows:	ISMITH CO	mpany, inc	shall be amende	eđ
	"Article 1. Name. HIGHSMITH INC."	The nam	e of the co	orporation is	
•	NE 7	٠	• •	FEB 03 12:00PH	ं <i>।</i> भू . ज
	cm,			131803 DCORP 40	40,00
			•		
Am	endment(s) to the articles of i	ncorporatio	n scopted on	January 13	1994.
Indi	cate the method of adoption	by checking	the appropria	te cheice below:	÷
( )	In accordance with sec. 180	.1002, Wis.	Stats. (By the	Board of Directors)	
	In accordance with sec. 180	.1002, Wis.	Stats. (By the	Board of Directors)	TRADE
OR	In accordance with sec. 180.		:•.	,	TRADEMAI
(×)			:•.	,	TRADEMAŔĸ
(×)	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders)	.1003, Wis.	Stats. (By the	Board of Directors and	An.
(×)	In accordance with sec. 180.	.1003, Wis.	Stats. (By the	Board of Directors and	An
OR (×) OR ( ) E840	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180.	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the	Board of Directors and orporators or Board of	An.
PR (×) PR () PR () E840	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and orporators or Board of	An
OR (×) OR () OR () OR ()	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and orporators or Board of	An
OR (x) OR () E889	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and of orporators or Board of y 13, 1994.  (dose) (dose) (rignantic)	An.
OR (×) OR () E546	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and orporators or Board of	And A
OR (×) OR () E840	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and of protectors or Board of y 13, 1994.  (dose)  (rignande)  Highsmith  (printed name)	Directors,
OR (×) OR () E840	In accordance with sec. 180. Shareholders) In accordance with sec. 180. before issuance of shares)	1003, Wis. 1005, Wis.	Stats. (By the Stats. (By Inco	Board of Directors and of protectors or Board of y 13, 1994.  (dose)  (rignande)  Highsmith  (printed name)	Directors,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0861 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Stock(for profit)

Mame Charige

(b)

Michael J. Lawton P.O. Box 1507 Madison, WI 53701-150FATENT

ECORDED Please indicate where you would like RECORDED the acknowledgement copy of the filed document sent. Please include complete name and mailing address.

**DEC-9 94** 

Your phone number during the day: (608) 257 - 7766

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Secretary of State, P.O. Box 7846, Madison, Wisconsin, 53707-7846. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 30 W. Mifflin Street, 9th Floor, Madison WI 53703). The original must include an original, manual signature (sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats.) If you have any additional questions, please call the Corporations Division at 608/266-3590.

State the name of the corporation (before any changes effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should recite the resolution adopted (e.g., RESOLVED, THAT, Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows ... etc.)

If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.

Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date\_of B. adoption of each. Mark one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment (s)

By Board of Directors - Refer to sec. 180.1002 Wis. Stats. for specific information on the character of amendmen that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders - Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation See sec. 180.1003 Wis. Stats. for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors - Before issuance of shares - See sec. 180,1005 Wis. Stats, for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

- Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be C. signed by one of the following: An officer (or incorporator if directors have not yet been elected) of the corporation or the fiduciary if the corporation is in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court-appointed fiduciary. At least one copy must bear an original manual signature.
- If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 14.38(14) Wis. Stats. provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the drafter (either an individual or a governmental agency) is printed in a legible manner.

## FILING FEES

Submit the document with a minimum filing fee of \$40.00, payable to SECRETARY OF STATE. If the amendment causes an increase in the number of authorized shares, provide an additional fee of 1 cent for each new authorized share. When the document has been filed, an acknowledgement copy stamped "FILED" will be sent to the address indicated above.

REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0862

Foon Secret WSC		
10/32	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	
.\$	Stock (for profit)	
;		
A.		
	(prior to and change effected by this amendm	
	Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of morphyriden and with Defermine those items to be changed and set forth below the number identify	inction A.
٠	paragraphs being charged and how the amended paragraph is to read.)	
	RESOLVED THAT, Article 1 of the Restated Article	es of
	Incorporation of The Highsmith Company, Inc. shall be	mended
	to read as follows: Next and Annual Control of the	
	"Article 1. Name. The name of the corporation: HIGHSMITH INC."	is a second
	01 € ∠ FEB 03 12:	00PH .
	131893 DC	ORP 40 40.00
		15
В.	3. Amendment(s) to the articles of incorporation adopted on	13 , 1994.
	Indicate the method of adoption by checking the appropriate choice below	/.
	100 1000 NE. Class (Paral of Direct	- Annah
	( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Direct	RA S
OF	OR 100 1002 We State Obvibe Roard of Direct	fore and
	(x) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Direct	5
•	Shareholders)	
OF	OR  ( ) In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Be	oard of Directors,
	before issuance of shares)	
	Z	
NO.	Executed on behalf of the corporation on January 17, 1994.	16 51
9555 9	3 Drww Itig	M MM T
	(signature)	
	Duncan Highsmith	
	(printed n	ame)
: 5	President and Chief	Riecutive Office
	prasident and Chites	de)
	D. This document was drafted by Hichael J. Lawton	7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

SEE REVERSE for Instruction, Stopperson of the Control of the Cont

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0863